

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 2011 | -0141 | Version: | 2 | | | | |
|---|--|---|----------|---|--------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------|--|
| Туре: | Motio | on | | | Status: | Passed | | |
| File created: | 4/11/ | 2011 | | | In control: | Transportation, Economy, a Committee | and Environment | |
| On agenda: | | | | | Final action | : 5/31/2011 | | |
| Enactment date: | | | | | Enactment | #: 13484 | | |
| Title: | A MOTION making an appointment to fill a commissioner vacancy in the Lake Forest Park water district. | | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | Bob Ferguson | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | Lake Forest Park, City of | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. 13484.pdf, 2. 2011-0141 Lake Forest Park Water District letter to Gossett - Dated March 28, 2011.pdf, 3. 2011-0140 hearing notice.doc, 4. 2011-0141 Staff Report - LFP appt.doc, 5. 2011-0141 Attachment 2 - Amendment 1.doc, 6. 2011-0141Attachment 2 - T1amend.doc, 7. 13484 Amendment Package 05-31-11.pdf | | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | , | | | Action | Result | |
| 5/31/2011 | 1 | Metropolitan King County Co | | | / Council | Passed as Amended | Pass | |
| 4/26/2011 | 1 | Transportation, Economy, Environment Committee | | | /, and | Deferred | | |
| 4/11/2011 | 1 | Metropolitan King County Council Introd | | | | Introduced and Referred | oduced and Referred | |
| A MOTION making an appointment to fill a commissioner vacancy in the Lake | | | | | | | | |

Forest Park water district.

WHEREAS, vacancies of two commissioners in the Lake Forest Park water district have occurred by

resignation and death, and

WHEREAS, RCW 42.12.070(3) provides that "(i)f less than two members of a governing body remain

in office, the county legislative authority of the county in which all or the largest geographic portion of the city,

town, or special district is located shall appoint a qualified person or persons to the governing body until the

governing body has two members";

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

William F. Donahue is hereby appointed to fill a vacancy for commissioner on the Lake Forest Park

water district board of commissioners, Position No. 3.